# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8281615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TRANSPOSITION ERROR OF INVENTOR FEATHERSTONE'S FIRST AND MIDDLE NAMES previously recorded on Reel 062373 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MARKED-UP ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIPRIAN R. SANDU	02/07/2019
JASON T. KRIESEL	02/01/2019
RAYMOND MCKAY FEATHERSTONE	10/27/2023
EDWARD BRADY	01/29/2019
STEVEN HILEMAN	01/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSTREAM, INC.
Street Address:	419 WEST PIKE STREET
City:	JACKSON CENTER
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45334

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17471605			

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374496400

Email:daytonipdocket@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:1 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIR1004NA/40025.1523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENISE A. SUTER

SIGNATURE: /Denise A. Suter/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2023

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page1.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page2.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page3.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page4.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page5.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page6.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page7.tif source=AIR1004-1005-1006 INITIALED Featherstone Marked-up Assignment#page8.tif source=2023-01-17 AIR1004NA CoverSheet(28061089.1)#page1.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

Raymond McKay Featherstone

10/27/2023

RMF

WHEREAS, we, Ciprian R. Sandu, of Coppell, TX, Jason T. Kriesel, of Grand Prairie, TX, McKay R. Featherstone, of Tipp City, OH, Ed T. Brady of Delaware, OH, and Steven Hileman, of Coldwater, OH, hereinafter called the ASSIGNORS, invented certain new and useful

MOBILE DEVICE TOOLS FOR AUTHENTICATED SMART VEHICLE PAIRING AND WIRELESS ROUTING CONFIGURATION AND METHODS OF USE (docket no. AIR 1004 MA/40025-1322),

SMART VEHICLE TRAVEL PREPARATION AND LOCATION-BASED SERVICING FEATURES FOR MOBILE DEVICE TOOLS AND METHODS OF USE (docket no. AIR 1005 MA/40025.1324), and

MOBILE DEVICE TOOLS FOR SMART VEHICLE FEATURES

OPERATION AND AUTOMATIC WIRELESS ROUTING SELECTION AND METHODS

OF USE (docket no. AIR 1006 MA/40025.1326), each of for which the ASSIGNORS executed
United States Provisional Patent Applications, filed on January 25, 2019, under

Patent Application Serial No	s.:	62	2/796	,685;	62/796	,686;	62/7	<u>96,690</u>	.,
		1004	MA/	4002.5	5-1322,	AIR	1005	MA/40	025
1324 AIR 1006 MA/40025-	1326			:					

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment to insert above the filing date and application number of said application(s), when known;

WHEREAS, Airstream, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 419 West Pike St., Jackson Center, OH 45334, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application(s) to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US \$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the right to claim priority, in and to said application(s), the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, all GCC Member States, and in and to any and all divisions,

Assignment: Page 1 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application(s), and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNORS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Assignment: Page 2 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

Inventor 1: Cit	orian R. Sandu
Signed:	Lu En
Printed Name:	CIPRIAN SANDU
Date:	2/7/2019
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Date:	<b>300</b> 51

Assignment: Page 3 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

Inventor 2: Ja	son T. Kriesel
Signed:	Poir Stul
Printed Name:	Jason T. Krisal
Date:	2///2019
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

Assignment: Page 4 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

Raymond McKay Featherstone \_\_\_\_\_\_10/27/2023

Inventor 3: A4	Kay R. Featherstone
Signed:	My Tole
Printed Name:	R. McKay Featherstone
Date:	2/1/2019
Witness:	
Signed:	Sukan
Printed Name:	Leuny Razo
Title:	up of saces
Date:	0/1/2019

Assignment: Page 5 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

Inventor 4: Ed	T. Brady
Signed:	Edward Brid
Printed Name:	Elwand Brady
Date:	1/29/19
Witness:	
Signed:	
ANDOCHERA	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Date:	S TO THE STATE OF

Assignment; Page 6 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

Inventor 5: Ste	ven Hileman
Signed:	John _
Printed Name:	STEVEN HLENAN
Date:	1/25/19
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

Assignment: Page 7 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT upon execution by ASSIGNOR, which execution may precede or follow ASSIGNEE'S execution below:

Assignee: Airstream, Inc.				
Signed:	College 7.1.lel			
Signeu.	La Lind La Lin			
Printed Name:	Colleen Zuhl			
Title:	Treasurer			
Date:	2/7/2019			
Witness:				
2000000				
Signed:	Quelia a. Castollo			
Printed Name:	Julia a. Castello			
Title:	Para Legal 2/7/2019			
Date:	2/7/2019			

14460013v1

Assignment: Page 8 of 8 AIR 1004 MA; AIR 1005 MA; AIR 1006 MA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7742238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIPRIAN R. SANDU	02/07/2019
JASON T. KRIESEL	02/01/2019
MCKAY R. FEATHERSTONE	02/01/2019
EDWARD BRADY	01/29/2019
STEVEN HILEMAN	01/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSTREAM, INC.
Street Address:	419 WEST PIKE ST.
City:	JACKSON CENTER
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45334

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17471605

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778200

Email: patents@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIR1004NA/40025-1523
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYAN SWOPE
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan Swope/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 8** 

**RECORDED: 11/16/2023** 

source=Assignment\_Inventor\_Airstream\_AIR1004NA#page1.tif